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January 16, 2025 

 
 
 

GREAT BASIN UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT BOARD 

 
 
PURPOSE: Merger of Inyo, Mono and Alpine Air Pollution Control Districts into one district. 

 
ESTABLISHED: Resolution 74-20 

 
COMPOSITION: Two Members of the Board of Supervisors from each county, plus one town 

councilman from the Town of Mammoth Lakes. State law also allows the City of 
Bishop to have a member on the Board; however, the City has chosen not to seat a 
representative. To meet on an "on call of Chairman" basis. 
 

TERM: To serve until the Board of Supervisors reappoints. 
 

MEMBERS:  
 
Inyo County  

1. Supervisor Jennifer Roeser  
P.O. Drawer N 
Independence, CA  93526 
(760) 878-8609 
jroeser@inyocounty.us   

 
2. Supervisor Scott Marcellin 

P.O. Drawer N 
Independence, CA  93526 
(760) 878-8791 
smarcellin@inyocounty.us  
 

• Supervisor Will Wadelton 
(Alternate) 
P.O. Drawer N 
Independence, CA  93526 
(760) 614-1505 
wadeltonw@inyocounty.us  
 

Mono County 
3. Supervisor Rhonda Duggan 

 P.O. Box 715 
 Bridgeport, CA  93517 

(760) 965-9784 
(760) 965-9784 
rduggan@mono.ca.gov  

 
4. Supervisor Paul McFarland  

P.O. Box 183 
Lee Vining, CA 93541 
(760) 709-1093 
pmcfarland@mono.ca.gov 
 

• Supervisor Lynda Salcido 
(Alternate) 
P.O. Box 715 
Bridgeport, CA 93517 
(760) 932-5530 
(760) 221-4325 
lsalciso@mono.ca.gov  

 
Alpine County  

5. Supervisor David Griffith 
 P.O. Box 248 
 Markleeville, CA  96120 

(530) 694-2168 
dGriffith.9@gmail.com  

 
6. Supervisor Evan Mecak 

             P.O. Box 248 
             Markleeville, CA  96120 

(530) 694-2707 
emecak@alpinecountyca.gov  

 
Town of Mammoth Lakes 

7. Councilmember John Wentworth  
P.O. Box PMB#234 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 
(760) 934-3154 W 
(760) 934-1279 H 
(213) 309-5637 
jwentworth@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov  
 

 
 
 
 
 
Secretary:  Tori DeHaven 
                  556 N. Second St. 
                  Bishop, CA  93514 

(760) 872-8211 
tdehaven@gbuapcd.org 
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